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  THE SENATE WILL CONVENE ON 
Wednesday, March 19, 2025, at 2:30 p.m., or 

upon the call of the President 
  

 

 

SENATE COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF MARCH 10 – 14, 2025 
(NM)* = Not Meeting and (MC)* = Meeting Cancelled 

 

 

MONDAY 
March 10, 2025 

 

 

TUESDAY 
March 11, 2025 

 

WEDNESDAY 
March 12, 2025 

 

THURSDAY 
March 13, 2025 

 

FRIDAY 
March 14, 2025 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:30 – 3:30 p.m. 
(Group I) 
Banking & Insurance 412 KB 
Commerce & Tourism 110 SB 
Education 
 Postsecondary 301 SB 
Ethics & Elections 37 SB 
 
4:00 – 6:00 p.m. 
(Group X) 
Joint Select 
 Committee on 
 Collective  
 Bargaining 102 HB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group X – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
  

 

8:30 – 10:30 a.m. 
(Group V) 
App. Committees on: 
 Health & Human 
  Services  (NM)* 
 Pre-K – 12 
  Education 37 SB 
 Transportation, 
  Tourism, & 
  Economic 
  Development 110 SB 
 

11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
(Group VI) 
App. Committees on: 
 Agriculture, 
  Environment, & 
  General  
  Government (NM)* 
 Criminal & Civil 
  Justice (NM)* 
 Higher Education 110 SB 
Finance & Tax (NM)* 
 

 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 

1:30 – 3:30 p.m. 
(Group IV) 
Criminal Justice 37 SB 
Governmental 
 Oversight & 
 Accountability 110 SB 
Health Policy 412 KB 
Military & Veterans 
 Affairs, Space, & 
 Domestic Security 301 SB 
 

4:00 – 6:00 p.m. 
(Group II) 
Agriculture 301 SB 
Community Affairs 37 SB 
Education Pre-K – 12 412 KB 
Environment & 
 Natural Resources 110 SB 
 
15 minutes after the completion 
of Group II – until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group (NM)* 

 

 
8:30 – 10:30 a.m. 
(Group III) 
Children, Families, & 
 Elder Affairs 301 SB 

Judiciary 110 SB 
Regulated Industries 412 KB 
Transportation 37 SB 
 
11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
(Group VIII) 
Rules 412 KB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
3:00 – 5:00 p.m., or upon the 
call of the President 

SESSION 
 
 
 

 
8:30 – 11:30 a.m. 
(Group VII) 
Appropriations (NM)* 
Fiscal Policy 412 KB 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
12:00 noon – until 
completion 
Memorial Service for 
 Senator  Senate  
 Thompson  Chamber 
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SENATE COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF MARCH 17 – 21, 2025 
(NM)* = Not Meeting and (MC)* = Meeting Cancelled 

 

 

MONDAY 
March 17, 2025 

 

 

TUESDAY 
March 18, 2025 

 

WEDNESDAY 
March 19, 2025 

 

THURSDAY 
March 20, 2025 

 

FRIDAY 
March 21, 2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:30 – 3:30 p.m. 
(Group I) 
Banking & Insurance 412 KB 
Commerce & Tourism 110 SB 
Education 
 Postsecondary 301 SB 
Ethics & Elections 37 SB 
 
4:00 – 6:00 p.m. 
(Group II) 
Agriculture 301 SB 
Community Affairs 37 SB 
Education Pre-K – 12 412 KB 
Environment & 
 Natural Resources 110 SB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group II – 

until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
  

 
9:30 – 11:30 a.m. 
(Group V) 
App. Committees on: 
 Health & Human 
  Services  412 KB 
 Pre-K – 12 
  Education 37 SB 
 Transportation, 
  Tourism, & 
  Economic 
  Development 110 SB 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
(Group VI) 
App. Committees on: 
 Agriculture, 
  Environment, & 
  General  
  Government 412 KB 
 Criminal & Civil 
  Justice 37 SB 
 Higher Education 110 SB 
Finance & Tax 301 SB 
 
3:30 – 5:30 p.m. 
(Group IV) 
Criminal Justice 37 SB 
Governmental 
 Oversight & 
 Accountability 110 SB 

Health Policy 412 KB 
Military & Veterans 
 Affairs, Space, & 
 Domestic Security 301 SB 
 
15 minutes after the 
completion of Group IV – 
until completion 
Special Order 
 Calendar Group 401 SB 
 

 
9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 
(Group III) 
Children, Families, & 
 Elder Affairs 301 SB 
Judiciary 110 SB 
Regulated Industries 412 KB 
Transportation 37 SB 
 
11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
(Group VIII) 
Rules 412 KB 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
2:30 – 5:00 p.m., or upon the 
call of the President 

SESSION 
 
 
 

 
9:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon 
(Group VII) 
Appropriations 110 SB 
Fiscal Policy 412 KB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lunch & District Office 
 

 
1:30 – 5:30 p.m. 

SESSION 
 
 

 

 
 

2025 REGULAR SESSION DATES 

August 2, 2024 Deadline for filing claim bills (Senate Rule 4.81(2)) 

January 29, 2025 5:00 p.m. — All requests for drafts of general bills, memorials, and joint resolutions, including requests for 
companion bills must be submitted 

February 28, 2025 5:00 p.m. — All drafts of general bills, memorials, and joint resolutions, including drafts for companion bills, must be 
approved to file in final form 

March 4, 2025 Regular Session convenes (Article III, section 3(b), State Constitution) 
12:00 noon, deadline for filing bills for introduction (Senate Rule 3.7(1)) 

April 19, 2025 Motion to reconsider made and considered the same day (Senate Rule 6.4(4)) 
All bills are immediately certified (Senate Rule 6.8) 

April 22, 2025 50th day – Last day for regularly scheduled committee meetings (Senate Rule 2.9(2)) 

May 2, 2025 60th day – Last day of Regular Session (Article III, section 3(d), State Constitution) 
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THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 
 
 

8:30—11:30 a.m. 
 
 

Fiscal Policy: Thursday, March 13, 2025, 8:30—11:30 a.m., Pat 
Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Gruters, Chair; Senator Osgood, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Avila, Bernard, Boyd, Bradley, Burton, Calatayud, 
Davis, Gaetz, Ingoglia, Jones, Leek, Passidomo, Rodriguez, Simon, 
Truenow, and Yarborough) 
 
SB 110 (FP) by Senator Simon—Rural Communities 
SB 7012 (FP) by the Committee on Children, Families, and Elder 

Affairs (Grall)—Child Welfare 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is 
Wednesday, March 12, 2025 at 8:30 a.m. All amendments must be in 
final form and barcoded when filed.
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MONDAY, MARCH 17, 2025 
 
 

1:30—3:30 p.m. 
 
 

Banking and Insurance: Monday, March 17, 2025, 1:30—3:30 
p.m., Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Ingoglia, Chair; Senator Sharief, Vice Chair; 
Senators Boyd, Burton, Hooper, Martin, Osgood, Passidomo, Pizzo, 
and Truenow) 
 
SB 1184 (BI) by Senator DiCeglie—Residual Market Insurers 
SB 1212 (BI) by Senator DiCeglie and others—Firefighter Health and 

Safety 
SB 1612 (BI) by Senator Grall—Financial Institutions 
SB 1656 (BI) by Senator Collins—Office of Insurance Regulation 
SB 1658 (BI) by Senator Collins—Public Records/Uniform Mitigation 

Verification Inspection Form Database 
SB 1740 (BI) by Senator Ingoglia—Insurance 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
March 14, 2025 at 1:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and 
barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Commerce and Tourism: Monday, March 17, 2025, 1:30—3:30 

p.m., Toni Jennings Committee Room, 110 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Leek, Chair; Senator Arrington, Vice Chair; 
Senators Davis, DiCeglie, Gruters, McClain, Smith, Wright, and 
Yarborough) 
 
SB 1172 (CM) by Senator Jones—Business Development Incentives 

for Veterans and Military Spouses 
SB 1400 (CM) by Senator Calatayud—Removal of Altered Sexual 

Depictions Posted Without Consent 
SB 1438 (CM) by Senator Grall—Online Access to Materials Harmful 

to Minors 
SB 1666 (CM) by Senator Grall—Uniform Commercial Code 
SM 1488 (CM) by Senator Avila—United States Sovereign Wealth 

Fund 
CS/SB 480 (CM) by the Committee on Banking and Insurance and 

Senator DiCeglie—Nonprofit Agricultural Organization Medical 
Benefit Plans 

SB 922 (CM) by Senator Leek—Employment Agreements 
SB 1252 (CM) by Senator Yarborough—Statewide Pawn Data 

Database 
SB 1776 (CM) by Senator McClain—Employment Rights 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
March 14, 2025 at 1:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and 
barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Education Postsecondary: Monday, March 17, 2025, 1:30—3:30 

p.m., 301 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Calatayud, Chair; Senator Simon, Vice Chair; 
Senators Berman, Fine, Harrell, Jones, and Rodriguez) 
 
SB 892 (HE) by Senator Simon—Florida State University Election Law 

Center 
SB 1356 (HE) by Senator Burton—Florida Institute for Pediatric Rare 

Diseases 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
March 14, 2025 at 1:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and 
barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Ethics and Elections: Monday, March 17, 2025, 1:30—3:30 p.m., 

Mallory Horne Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Gaetz, Chair; Senator Bernard, Vice Chair; 
Senators Avila, Bradley, Collins, Garcia, Grall, Polsky, and Rouson) 
 
SB 982 (EE) by Senator Bernard—Candidate Qualifying 
SB 1170 (EE) by Senator Yarborough—Conduct in Polling Places 
SJR 536 (EE) by Senator Ingoglia—Term Limits Applicable to State 

Representatives and State Senators 
SJR 802 (EE) by Senator Ingoglia—Term Limits for Members of 

Boards of County Commissioners and District School Boards 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
March 14, 2025 at 1:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and 
barcoded when filed. 
 
 

4:00—6:00 p.m. 
 
 

Agriculture: Monday, March 17, 2025, 4:00—6:00 p.m., 301 Senate 

Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Truenow, Chair; Senator Grall, Vice Chair; 
Senators Bernard, Boyd, Burton, and Rouson) 
 
SB 428 (AG) by Senator Simon—Country of Origin for Wild and Farm-

raised Fish 
SB 438 (AG) by Senator Burton—Food and Hemp Products 
 
Presentation by the FFA State Officers 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
March 14, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and 
barcoded when filed. 
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Community Affairs: Monday, March 17, 2025, 4:00—6:00 p.m., 

Mallory Horne Committee Room, 37 Senate Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator McClain, Chair; Senator Fine, Vice Chair; 
Senators Jones, Leek, Passidomo, Pizzo, Sharief, and Trumbull) 
 
SB 420 (CA) by Senator Yarborough—Official Actions of Local 

Governments 
SB 784 (CA) by Senator Ingoglia—Issuance of an Address and an 

Individual Parcel Identification Number 
SB 1080 (CA) by Senator McClain—Local Government Land 

Regulation 
SB 1118 (CA) by Senator McClain—Land Use and Development 

Regulations 
SB 1134 (CA) by Senator Calatayud—Alternative Plans Review and 

Inspections 
SB 1188 (CA) by Senator McClain—Local Governing Authorities 
SB 1260 (CA) by Senator Yarborough—County Constitutional Officer 

Budget Processes 
SB 1738 (CA) by Senator Ingoglia—Transportation Concurrency 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
March 14, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and 
barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Education Pre-K - 12: Monday, March 17, 2025, 4:00—6:00 p.m., 

Pat Thomas Committee Room, 412 Knott Building: 
 
(MEMBERS: Senator Simon, Chair; Senator Calatayud, Vice Chair; 
Senators Berman, Burgess, Collins, Davis, Gaetz, Osgood, and 
Yarborough) 
 
SB 140 (ED) by Senator Gaetz—Education 
SB 364 (ED) by Senator Osgood—Council on the Social Status of 

Black Men and Boys 
SB 430 (ED) by Senator Simon and others—Automated External 

Defibrillators on School Grounds 
SB 772 (ED) by Senator Calatayud—Diabetes Management in Schools 
SB 1102 (ED) by Senator Calatayud—School Readiness Program 
SB 1122 (ED) by Senator Burton—Florida Virtual School 
SB 1374 (ED) by Senator Yarborough—School District Reporting 

Requirements 
SB 1382 (ED) by Senator Calatayud—Access to School Readiness 

Programs for Economically Disadvantaged Households 
SB 1402 (ED) by Senator Yarborough—Students Enrolled in Dropout 

Retrieval Programs 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
March 14, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and 
barcoded when filed. 
 
 

Environment and Natural Resources: Monday, March 17, 2025, 

4:00—6:00 p.m., Toni Jennings Committee Room, 110 Senate 
Building: 

 
(MEMBERS: Senator Rodriguez, Chair; Senator Ingoglia, Vice Chair; 
Senators Arrington, Avila, Brodeur, DiCeglie, Harrell, Polsky, and 
Smith) 
 
CS/SB 384 (EN) by the Committee on Community Affairs and Senator 

Burton—Annexing State-owned Lands 
SB 834 (EN) by Senator Truenow—Recreational Fishing Vessel 

Licenses 
SB 978 (EN) by Senator Berman—Advanced Wastewater Treatment 
SB 1208 (EN) by Senator Truenow—Service Lateral Assessment and 

Rehabilitation 
SB 1822 (EN) by Senator Martin—Regulation of Auxiliary Containers 
SB 1008 (EN) by Senator Avila—Waste Incineration 
CS/SB 594 (EN) by the Committee on Transportation and Senator 

Rodriguez—Anchoring or Mooring at Seaports 
SB 830 (EN) by Senator Rodriguez—Lost or Abandoned Property 
SB 1142 (EN) by Senator Rodriguez—Release of Conservation 

Easements 
SB 1148 (EN) by Senator Rodriguez—Carbon Sequestration 
 
Other Related Meeting Documents 
 
The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed 
committee substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Friday, 
March 14, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and 
barcoded when filed. 
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BILLS ON THE CALENDAR 
 
 

FIRST PUBLICATION ON SECOND READING 
 
SB 36 (2R1) by Senator Passidomo— 
 
Florida Statutes; Adopting the Florida Statutes 2025 and designating 
the portions thereof that are to constitute the official law of the state; 
providing that the Florida Statutes 2025 shall be effective immediately 
upon publication; providing that general laws enacted during the 2024 
regular session and prior thereto and not included in the Florida 
Statutes are repealed; providing that general laws enacted after the 
2024 regular session are not repealed by this adoption act, etc. 
Effective Date: On the 60th day after adjournment sine die of the 
session of the Legislature in which enacted 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Rules 

 
SB 38 (2R1) by Senator Passidomo— 
 
Florida Statutes; Amending provisions to conform to section 63 of 
chapter 2024-140, Laws of Florida, which directs the Division of Law 
Revision to prepare a reviser’s bill for the 2025 Regular Session of the 
Legislature to change the term “Division of Investigative and Forensic 
Services” to “Division of Criminal Investigations” wherever it appears in 
the Florida Statutes, etc. Effective Date: On the 60th day after 
adjournment sine die of the session of the Legislature in which enacted 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Rules 

 
SB 40 (2R1) by Senator Passidomo— 
 
Florida Statutes; Deleting provisions which have become inoperative 
by noncurrent repeal or expiration and, pursuant to s. 11.242(5)(b) and 
(i), F.S., may be omitted from the 2024 Florida Statutes only through a 
reviser’s bill duly enacted by the Legislature, etc. Effective Date: On 
the 60th day after adjournment sine die of the session of the 
Legislature in which enacted 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Rules 

 
SB 42 (2R1) by Senator Passidomo— 
 
Florida Statutes; Deleting provisions that have expired, have become 
obsolete, have had their effect, have served their purpose, or have 
been impliedly repealed or superseded; replacing incorrect cross-
references and citations; correcting grammatical, typographical, and 
like errors; removing inconsistencies, redundancies, and unnecessary 
repetition in the statutes; and improving the clarity of the statutes and 
facilitating their correct interpretation, etc. Effective Date: On the 60th 
day after adjournment sine die of the session of the Legislature in 
which enacted 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Rules 

 

CS/SB 50 (2R1) by the Appropriations Committee on Agriculture, 
Environment, and General Government and Senator Garcia— 
 
Nature-based Methods for Improving Coastal Resilience; 
Requiring the Florida Flood Hub for Applied Research and Innovation 
at the University of South Florida College of Marine Science to develop 
design guidelines and standards for green and gray infrastructure and 
models for conceptual designs of green infrastructure and green-gray 
infrastructure; requiring the Department of Environmental Protection to 
adopt rules for nature-based methods for coastal resilience; requiring 
the department, in consultation with the Division of Insurance Agent 
and Agency Services of the Department of Financial Services, to 
conduct a statewide feasibility study regarding the value of nature-
based methods being used for a specified purpose, etc. Effective Date: 
07/01/2025 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Environment and Natural 
Resources; reported favorably as a committee substitute by the 
Appropriations Committee on Agriculture, Environment, and General 
Government; and the Committee on Rules reports the committee 
substitute favorably 

 
SB 118 (2R1) by Senator Brodeur and others— 
 
Regulation of Presidential Libraries; Preempting to the state all 
regulatory authority over the establishment, maintenance, activities, 
and operations of presidential libraries; defining the term “presidential 
library”; prohibiting counties, municipalities, or other political 
subdivisions from enacting or enforcing any ordinance, resolution, rule, 
or other measure regarding presidential libraries unless authorized by 
federal law, etc. Effective Date: Upon becoming a law 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Community Affairs; and 
reported favorably by the Committee on Rules 

 
CS/SB 126 (2R1) by the Committee on Commerce and Tourism 
and Senator Bradley— 
 
Prescription Hearing Aids; Authorizing the distribution of prescription 
hearing aids through the mail to patients 18 years of age or older 
before a scheduled telehealth appointment with a Florida-licensed 
audiologist or hearing aid specialist, respectively, if certain 
requirements are met; authorizing the sale of prescription hearing aids 
through the mail to patients 18 years of age or older who have been 
fitted for such hearing aids by a licensed audiologist or licensed 
hearing aid specialist, respectively, etc. Effective Date: 07/01/2025 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Health Policy; reported 
favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee on Commerce 
and Tourism; and the Committee on Rules reports the committee 
substitute favorably 

 
CS/SB 150 (2R1) by the Committee on Criminal Justice, Senator 
Gaetz and others— 
 
Abandoning Restrained Animals During Natural Disasters; Citing 
this act as “Trooper’s Law”; prohibiting the abandonment of an animal 
that is restrained outside during a natural disaster, etc. Effective Date: 
10/01/2025 

 
Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee on 
Criminal Justice; the Committee on Agriculture reports the 
committee substitute favorably; and the Committee on Rules reports 
the committee substitute favorably 
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CS/SB 160 (2R1) by the Committee on Regulated Industries, 
Senator Gruters and others— 
 
Public Accountancy; Authorizing the Board of Accountancy to 
contract with certain corporations not for profit for the performance of 
certain duties assigned to the Division of Certified Public Accounting of 
the Department of Business and Professional Regulation; revising the 
education and work experience requirements for a certified public 
accountant license; revising requirements for the approval of providers 
who administer continuing education on ethics for certified public 
accountants, etc. Effective Date: Except as otherwise expressly 
provided in this act, this act shall take effect July 1, 2025 

 
Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee on 
Regulated Industries; the Appropriations Committee on Agriculture, 
Environment, and General Government reports the committee 
substitute favorably; and the Committee on Rules reports the 
committee substitute favorably 

 
SB 294 (2R1) by Senator Harrell— 
 
Collaborative Pharmacy Practice for Chronic Health Conditions; 
Revising the definition of the term “chronic health condition” to exclude 
specified heart conditions for purposes of collaborative pharmacy 
practice for chronic health conditions, etc. Effective Date: 07/01/2025 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Health Policy; reported 
favorably by the Appropriations Committee on Health and Human 
Services; and reported favorably by the Committee on Rules 

 
SM 314 (2R1) by Senator Wright and others— 
 
Florida National Guard Increased Force Structure; Urging the 
Congress of the United States to impel the National Guard Bureau to 
examine the present allocations of the Florida National Guard and 
allow an increase in its force structure, etc. 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Military and Veterans 
Affairs, Space, and Domestic Security; and reported favorably by the 
Committee on Rules 

 
CS/SB 348 (2R1) by the Committee on Ethics and Elections, 
Senator Gaetz and others— 
 
Ethics; Prohibiting candidates, elected public officers, appointed public 
officers, and public employees from knowingly misrepresenting their 
Armed Forces of the United States service records, awards, or 
qualifications or wearing any uniform, medal, or insignia that they are 
not authorized to wear; requiring the Attorney General to attempt to 
determine whether an individual owing certain penalties is a current 
public officer or public employee, etc. Effective Date: 07/01/2025 

 
Reported favorably as a committee substitute by the Committee on 
Ethics and Elections; the Committee on Military and Veterans 
Affairs, Space, and Domestic Security reports the committee 
substitute favorably; and the Committee on Rules reports the 
committee substitute favorably 

 

SB 356 (2R1) by Senator Berman and others— 
 
Holocaust Remembrance Day; Requiring the Governor to proclaim a 
specified day annually as “Holocaust Remembrance Day”; authorizing 
“Holocaust Remembrance Day” to be observed in this state’s public 
schools and be observed by public exercise as the Governor may 
designate, etc. Effective Date: 07/01/2025 

 
Reported favorably by the Committee on Education Pre-K - 12; and 
reported favorably by the Committee on Rules 
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Bill Index Legend 
 

CB  — Claim Bill Calendar 
CC  — Consent Calendar 
HC  — House Companion 
LB  — Local Bill Calendar 
MR  — Matters on Reconsideration 
SO  — Special Order Calendar 

SR  — Resolution Calendar 
SUB — HB Substituted 
TF  — Trust Fund Bill Calendar 
2R  — Second Reading Calendar 
2R1 — Second Reading First Publication 
3R  — Third Reading Calendar

Committee Initials — On Committee Agenda 
 

Bill Index by Bill Number 
 

SB 36 (2R1) by Senator Passidomo Florida Statutes ........................ ..6 
SB 38 (2R1) by Senator Passidomo Florida Statutes ........................ ..6 
SB 40 (2R1) by Senator Passidomo Florida Statutes ........................ ..6 
SB 42 (2R1) by Senator Passidomo Florida Statutes ........................ ..6 
CS/SB 50 (2R1) by the Appropriations Committee on Agriculture, 

Environment, and General Government and Senator Garcia 
Nature-based Methods for Improving Coastal Resilience ............. ..6 

SB 110 (FP) by Senator Simon Rural Communities........................... ..3 
SB 118 (2R1) by Senator Brodeur and others Regulation of 

Presidential Libraries .................................................................... ..6 
CS/SB 126 (2R1) by the Committee on Commerce and Tourism and 

Senator Bradley Prescription Hearing Aids ................................... ..6 
SB 140 (ED) by Senator Gaetz Education ......................................... ..5 
CS/SB 150 (2R1) by the Committee on Criminal Justice, Senator 

Gaetz and others Abandoning Restrained Animals During Natural 
Disasters ...................................................................................... ..6 

CS/SB 160 (2R1) by the Committee on Regulated Industries, 
Senator Gruters and others Public Accountancy .......................... ..7 

SB 294 (2R1) by Senator Harrell Collaborative Pharmacy Practice 
for Chronic Health Conditions....................................................... ..7 

SM 314 (2R1) by Senator Wright and others Florida National Guard 
Increased Force Structure ............................................................ ..7 

CS/SB 348 (2R1) by the Committee on Ethics and Elections, 
Senator Gaetz and others Ethics .................................................. ..7 

SB 356 (2R1) by Senator Berman and others Holocaust 
Remembrance Day ...................................................................... ..7 

SB 364 (ED) by Senator Osgood Council on the Social Status of 
Black Men and Boys .................................................................... ..5 

CS/SB 384 (EN) by the Committee on Community Affairs and 
Senator Burton Annexing State-owned Lands .............................. ..5 

SB 420 (CA) by Senator Yarborough Official Actions of Local 
Governments ............................................................................... ..5 

SB 428 (AG) by Senator Simon Country of Origin for Wild and Farm-
raised Fish ................................................................................... ..4 

SB 430 (ED) by Senator Simon and others Automated External 
Defibrillators on School Grounds .................................................. ..5 

SB 438 (AG) by Senator Burton Food and Hemp Products ............... ..4 
CS/SB 480 (CM) by the Committee on Banking and Insurance and 

Senator DiCeglie Nonprofit Agricultural Organization Medical 
Benefit Plans ................................................................................ ..4 

SJR 536 (EE) by Senator Ingoglia Term Limits Applicable to State 
Representatives and State Senators ............................................ ..4 

CS/SB 594 (EN) by the Committee on Transportation and Senator 
Rodriguez Anchoring or Mooring at Seaports ............................... ..5 

SB 772 (ED) by Senator Calatayud Diabetes Management in 
Schools ........................................................................................ ..5 

SB 784 (CA) by Senator Ingoglia Issuance of an Address and an 
Individual Parcel Identification Number ........................................ ..5 

SJR 802 (EE) by Senator Ingoglia Term Limits for Members of 
Boards of County Commissioners and District School Boards ...... ..4 

SB 830 (EN) by Senator Rodriguez Lost or Abandoned Property ...... ..5 
SB 834 (EN) by Senator Truenow Recreational Fishing Vessel 

Licenses....................................................................................... ..5 
SB 892 (HE) by Senator Simon Florida State University Election Law 

Center .......................................................................................... ..4 

SB 922 (CM) by Senator Leek Employment Agreements .................. ..4 
SB 978 (EN) by Senator Berman Advanced Wastewater Treatment . ..5 
SB 982 (EE) by Senator Bernard Candidate Qualifying ..................... ..4 
SB 1008 (EN) by Senator Avila Waste Incineration ........................... ..5 
SB 1080 (CA) by Senator McClain Local Government Land 

Regulation ................................................................................... ..5 
SB 1102 (ED) by Senator Calatayud School Readiness Program ..... ..5 
SB 1118 (CA) by Senator McClain Land Use and Development 

Regulations.................................................................................. ..5 
SB 1122 (ED) by Senator Burton Florida Virtual School .................... ..5 
SB 1134 (CA) by Senator Calatayud Alternative Plans Review and 

Inspections .................................................................................. ..5 
SB 1142 (EN) by Senator Rodriguez Release of Conservation 

Easements .................................................................................. ..5 
SB 1148 (EN) by Senator Rodriguez Carbon Sequestration.............. ..5 
SB 1170 (EE) by Senator Yarborough Conduct in Polling Places ...... ..4 
SB 1172 (CM) by Senator Jones Business Development Incentives 

for Veterans and Military Spouses ............................................... ..4 
SB 1184 (BI) by Senator DiCeglie Residual Market Insurers ............. ..4 
SB 1188 (CA) by Senator McClain Local Governing Authorities ........ ..5 
SB 1208 (EN) by Senator Truenow Service Lateral Assessment and 

Rehabilitation ............................................................................... ..5 
SB 1212 (BI) by Senator DiCeglie and others Firefighter Health and 

Safety .......................................................................................... ..4 
SB 1252 (CM) by Senator Yarborough Statewide Pawn Data 

Database ..................................................................................... ..4 
SB 1260 (CA) by Senator Yarborough County Constitutional Officer 

Budget Processes ........................................................................ ..5 
SB 1356 (HE) by Senator Burton Florida Institute for Pediatric Rare 

Diseases ...................................................................................... ..4 
SB 1374 (ED) by Senator Yarborough School District Reporting 

Requirements .............................................................................. ..5 
SB 1382 (ED) by Senator Calatayud Access to School Readiness 

Programs for Economically Disadvantaged Households .............. ..5 
SB 1400 (CM) by Senator Calatayud Removal of Altered Sexual 

Depictions Posted Without Consent ............................................. ..4 
SB 1402 (ED) by Senator Yarborough Students Enrolled in Dropout 

Retrieval Programs ...................................................................... ..5 
SB 1438 (CM) by Senator Grall Online Access to Materials Harmful 
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